OP \$365.00 4927941

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM540267

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mr. Maurice Rasgon		07/09/2019	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cosmetic Design Group , LLC	
Street Address:	5673 Selmaraine Drive	
City:	Culver City	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90230	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4927941	COLOR FACTORY
Registration Number:	4275678	BRIDGE THE RIDGE
Registration Number:	4288492	REAL COLORS
Registration Number:	4275719	IN A HURRY
Registration Number:	4360134	MANICURE EXTENDER
Registration Number:	4275677	GROWTH SPURT
Registration Number:	4876539	BELLA NAILS
Registration Number:	3696267	HIDEAWAY
Registration Number:	2730540	PENCIL FACTORY
Registration Number:	2944488	FLAT PENCIL
Registration Number:	2926620	INK POTS
Registration Number:	2654829	STYLI-STYLE
Registration Number:	1733908	S SALON SCIENCES
Registration Number:	4360135	YELLOW STOPPER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 424-781-0988

TRADEMARK REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0229

900514564

Email: daphneblaw@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Law Offices of Daphne Sheridan Bass

Address Line 1: 181 Richardson Dr.

Address Line 4: Longs, SOUTH CAROLINA 29568

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daphne Sheridan Bass	
SIGNATURE:	/daphne sheridan bass/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/10/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=MRasgon Ass'n. to CDG#page1.tif source=MRasgon Ass'n. to CDG#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0230 ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This assignment is made by MAURICE RASGON, an individual ("Assignor") having a

place of business at 5673 Selmaraine Drive, Culver City, CA 90230 United States of America, to

Cosmetic Design Group, LLC, having a place of business at 5673 Selmaraine Drive, Culver City,

CA 90230, United States of America ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule to

this Assignment.

WHEREAS Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire

right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill associated with the

trademarks and the right to sue and recover for past infringement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee all of

Assignor's rights in and to the trademarks, to prosecute any applications to register the

trademarks, to contest any oppositions affecting the trademarks or the applications and to enforce

such rights in any country, and further including any goodwill and common law rights in the

trademarks as Assignor may have.

Assignor hereby agrees, at Assignee's expense, to execute such further documents and to

provide such further information and assistance as may be required from time to time in order to

give full effect to this assignment and as may be required to assist the Assignee, its successor in

title and its licensees to acquire, register, record, transfer and enforce the said rights.

ASSIGNOR

Maurice Rasgon, an individual

Dated: 7 9 19

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0231

EXHIBIT "A"

COLOR FACTORY	REG. # 4927941
BRIDGE THE RIDGE	REG. # 4275678
REAL COLORS	REG. # 4288492
IN A HURRY	REG. # 4275719
MANICURE EXTENDER	REG. # 4360134
GROWTH SPURT	REG. # 4275677
BELLA NAILS	REG. # 4876539
HIDEAWAY	REG. # 3696267
PENCIL FACTORY	REG. # 2730540
FLAT PENCIL	REG. # 2944488
INK POTS	REG. # 2926620
STYLI-STYLE	REG. # 2654829
S SALON SCIENCES	REG. # 1733908
YELLOW STOPPER	REG. # 4360135

TRADEMARK REEL: 006741 FRAME: 0232

RECORDED: 09/10/2019